Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2021

IMO

9108427
8502145
8504272
9168441
9071052
9375587
9217462
9288526
9522738
8876572
9586588
9135731
9278167
7117826
9223435
9136539
9057252
9565869
9367554
9423255
9521007
5346473
7812945
9695224
9013000
9287998
9608697
9323077
9364148
9003536
9234410
9293167

Name*

ASIM BERK
CHRISTINE
QUATERDECIES
HAMMER
HERMES
ISKANDER
MERMAID STAR
MINOAN COURAGE
NAVIN HAWK
SHEKSNA
TRANSEUROPE
ADRIA KVARNER
AHU C

AK BRAVE
AMADEUS AMETHIST
AT 27
BALTIYSKIY-202
BOHWA PIONEER
BOW CAROLINE
EVER ALLIANCE
FLC CELEBRATION
FLEMHUDE
GARAKAC

HUANGHAI STRUGGLER

JAND

JIAHE
KONSTANTINOS
LAVRAKI

MARIT

MN GLORY
MOONRAY
MSC RONIT R

Flag

PA
LR
PA
VU
MD
TN
HK
LR
MH
CM
LR
AG
MH
PA
NL
BZ
PA
PA
NO
PA
MH
DE
ST
HK
AG
PA
LR
MH
NL
VU
LV
LR

Inspection
Date

27-12-2021
1-12-2021
9-11-2021
3-12-2021

27-12-2021
6-12-2021

15-12-2021

14-12-2021

26-11-2021
4-12-2021

17-12-2021

28-12-2021

18-11-2021

25-11-2021

16-12-2021

11-12-2021

13-11-2021
2-12-2021

14-12-2021

24-11-2021

24-11-2021

30-11-2021
2-12-2021

15-12-2021

18-11-2021

26-11-2021

24-12-2021

16-12-2021

14-12-2021

23-12-2021

29-12-2021

24-11-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

4 30-12-2021
12 12-12-2021
38 16-12-2021
7 9-12-2021
3 29-12-2021
5 10-12-2021
8 22-12-2021
3 16-12-2021
20 15-12-2021
27 30-12-2021
4 20-12-2021
3 30-12-2021
34 21-12-2021
7 1-12-2021
6 21-12-2021
9 19-12-2021
22 4-12-2021
12 13-12-2021
1 14-12-2021
13 6-12-2021
29 22-12-2021
3 2-12-2021
2 3-12-2021
6 20-12-2021
30 17-12-2021
19 14-12-2021
5 28-12-2021
4 19-12-2021
3 16-12-2021
7 29-12-2021
3 31-12-2021
8 1-12-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
3



IMO

9452127
8119637
9589839
9450155
9352339
9228227
9266633
9458391
9452517
9100114
9725392
9365415
9270842
8230455
9586710

47

Name*

MUZAFFER BEY
N35

NAVIOS AZIMUTH
PENGHU SW
RUSLANA

SEA MOON

SEA ENTERPRISE
SEREN
SOCRATIS
SULLBERG
VENTURE TEAM
VICTORIA

VILLE DE BORDEAUX

VOLGO-BALT 231

YUKA D

Flag

PA
PA
PA
PA
RU
LR
PA
HK
MH
PT
MH
cMm
FR
RU
MT

Inspection

Date
3-12-2021

27-12-2021
4-12-2021
9-12-2021
4-12-2021
5-12-2021

28-11-2021

10-12-2021

13-12-2021
26-2-2020
7-12-2021

27-12-2021

30-11-2021

13-11-2021

6-12-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

1

11

664

25
16

Release
Date

8-12-2021
27-12-2021
7-12-2021
13-12-2021
10-12-2021
13-12-2021
6-12-2021
20-12-2021
16-12-2021
20-12-2021
10-12-2021
31-12-2021
3-12-2021
7-12-2021

21-12-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2021

IMO*

8502145
8504272
9108427
8876572
9071052
9168441
9217462
9288526
9375587
9522738
9586588
5346473
7117826
7812945
8119637
8230455
9003536
9013000
9057252
9100114
9135731
9136539
9223435
9228227
9234410
9266633
9270842
9278167
9287998
9293167
9323077
9352339

Name

CHRISTINE
QUATERDECIES
ASIM BERK
SHEKSNA
HERMES
HAMMER
MERMAID STAR
MINOAN COURAGE
ISKANDER
NAVIN HAWK
TRANSEUROPE
FLEMHUDE

AK BRAVE
GARAKAC

N35
VOLGO-BALT 231
MN GLORY

JAN D
BALTIYSKIY-202
SULLBERG
ADRIA KVARNER
AT 27

AMADEUS AMETHIST
SEA MOON
MOONRAY

SEA ENTERPRISE
VILLE DE BORDEAUX
AHU C

JIA HE

MSC RONIT R
LAVRAKI
RUSLANA

Flag

LR
PA
PA
cMm
MD
VU
HK
LR
N
MH
LR
DE
PA
ST
PA
RU
VU
AG
PA
PT
AG
BZ
NL
LR
LV
PA
FR
MH
PA
LR
MH
RU

Inspection
Date

1-12-2021

9-11-2021
27-12-2021

4-12-2021
27-12-2021

3-12-2021
15-12-2021
14-12-2021

6-12-2021
26-11-2021
17-12-2021
30-11-2021
25-11-2021

2-12-2021
27-12-2021
13-11-2021
23-12-2021
18-11-2021
13-11-2021

26-2-2020
28-12-2021
11-12-2021
16-12-2021

5-12-2021
29-12-2021
28-11-2021
30-11-2021
18-11-2021
26-11-2021
24-11-2021
16-12-2021

4-12-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention

12 12-12-2021
38 16-12-2021
4 30-12-2021
27 30-12-2021
3 29-12-2021
7 9-12-2021
8 22-12-2021
3 16-12-2021
5 10-12-2021
20 15-12-2021
4 20-12-2021
3 2-12-2021
7 1-12-2021
2 3-12-2021
1 27-12-2021
25 7-12-2021
7 29-12-2021
30 17-12-2021
22 4-12-2021
664 20-12-2021
3 30-12-2021
9 19-12-2021
6 21-12-2021
9 13-12-2021
3 31-12-2021
9 6-12-2021
4 3-12-2021
34 21-12-2021
19 14-12-2021
8 1-12-2021
4 19-12-2021
7 10-12-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO*

9364148
9365415
9367554
9423255
9450155
9452127
9452517
9458391
9521007
9565869
9586710
9589839
9608697
9695224

9725392

47

Name

MARIT

VICTORIA

BOW CAROLINE
EVER ALLIANCE
PENGHU SW
MUZAFFER BEY
SOCRATIS

SEREN

FLC CELEBRATION
BOHWA PIONEER
YUKA D

NAVIOS AZIMUTH
KONSTANTINOS
HUANGHAI STRUGGLER
VENTURE TEAM

Flag

NL
CM
NO
PA
PA
PA
MH
HK
MH
PA
MT
PA
LR
HK
MH

Inspection
Date

14-12-2021
27-12-2021
14-12-2021
24-11-2021
9-12-2021
3-12-2021
13-12-2021
10-12-2021
24-11-2021
2-12-2021
6-12-2021
4-12-2021
24-12-2021
15-12-2021

7-12-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
5

13

11
29
12
16

Release Date

16-12-2021
31-12-2021
14-12-2021
6-12-2021
13-12-2021
8-12-2021
16-12-2021
20-12-2021
22-12-2021
13-12-2021
21-12-2021
7-12-2021
28-12-2021
20-12-2021

10-12-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9108427 Company
Name: ASIM BERK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Berco Shipping Ltd , Hamam Sokak Kordonboyu Mah, Kartal, Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1995

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2021-12-30 4  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2021 13-6-2024  Turkey 15-8-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 13-2-2021 13-6-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2021  18-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

IMO : 8504272 Company Easy Shipping S.r.l., c.da Punta Cugno s.n., Augusta (SR) , Panama

Name: QUATERDECIES Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1957 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2021-12-16 38 day(s) 34

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

20-9-2021 17-11-2021
20-11-2020 16-8-2025
20-9-2021 19-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Lighting (Accommodation) Rectified no
Furnishings Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 8502145
Name: CHRISTINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Charterer

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Bulkers Marine Ltd , Methonis Street, Piraeus, Liberia

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Liberia

Date of release
2021-12-12

Port of detention
Fredrikstad

Gross tonnage
851

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-8-2021 1-4-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-4-2021 1-4-2024  Belgium 26-5-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2021 18-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed class no
condition
ISM As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Anchoring devices As in the agreed class no
condition
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9586588 Company RIX SHIPMANAGEMENTSIA, , , Liberia
Name: TRANSEUROPE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer SIMS Group trade corp, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 15545 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hull 2021-12-20 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2021  28-9-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-12-2021  28-9-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2021 9-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9522738 Company BRIGHT DENIZCILIK VE GEMI , , , Marshall Islands
Name: NAVIN HAWK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands 5087 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hull 2021-12-15 20 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2019 14-1-2024  Turkey 7-1-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-3-2019  14-1-2024  Turkey 7-1-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2019 17-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Page 6 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9375587 Company
Name: ISKANDER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Africa Marine Co, , , Tunisia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Conemars.r.l., ,Padova, IT

Flag
Tunisia

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1972

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 2021-12-10 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2021 8-1-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-9-2021 8-1-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9288526 Company Modion Maritime Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: MINOAN COURAGE Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer Cargill International S.A., n/a, Geneva , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 40014 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Baie Comeau 2021-12-16 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2021  26-4-2024
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 22-7-2021 26-4-2024
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2019 16-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9217462 Company

Name: MERMAID STAR

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Rightway Shipping Services Co Ltd , Pudong Dadao, Pudong Xinqu , Shanghai, Hong Kong

(China)

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

8590

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2021-12-22 8 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2019  26-10-2024  China 2-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-8-2019  26-10-2024  China 2-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2021 8-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9168441 Company Blue Powder Shipping Corp , Altuner Sokak Denizkoskler Mah, Avcilar , Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: HAMMER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 3985 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2021-12-9 7  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2021  26-4-2022
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 28-1-2021 21-9-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2021 24-1-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO :9071052
Name: HERMES

Company

Charterer

DELTA AGENCE LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
AGROPROSPERIS TRADING, , Nicosia, CY

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2 Moldova, Republic of

Date of release
2021-12-29

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3806

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified
Fire drills Rectified

Date
30-9-2021
30-9-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-1-2021 8-9-2025 Ukraine
8-9-2020 8-9-2025  Ukraine
20-4-2021  6-1-2026

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Page 11 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8876572
Name: SHEKSNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2021

Company

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),

Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Cameroon

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon

Radar

Nautical publications
Rescue boats

ISM

Water, pipes, tanks

Closing devices/watertight doors

Port of detention Date of release

Riga 2021-12-30

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2052

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
27 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
15-9-2020
15-9-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-1-2020 11-9-2024 Italy
10-1-2020 11-9-2024 Italy
22-6-2020 12-1-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9725392 Company

Name: VENTURE TEAM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Su-Nav Ship Management Pvt Ltd , North Avenue, Raja Annamalai Puram, Krishnapuri, Adyar

, Chennai, Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Thorco Projects A/S , Svanemollevej 17, 2100 Copenhagen , DK

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Date of release
2021-12-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Retention of oil on board
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage

24991

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-9-2021 25-11-2025
16-8-2021 25-11-2025  Spain 19-11-2021
6-12-2021 5-12-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
no
yes Lloyd's Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9695224 Company Tianjin Xinhai Intl Ship Mgmt , Room 407, Building 2, Haijing Plaza, 118, Tai'erzhuang Lu, Hexi
Qu, Tianjin , Hong Kong (China)
Name: HUANGHAI Classification society DNV GL AS
STRUGGLER
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong (China) 22362 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Teesport 2021-12-20 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2020 11-8-2024  China 1-9-2021
DNV AS Load Line 7-9-2019 11-8-2024 China 1-9-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2019  27-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9608697
Name: KONSTANTINOS

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

V Ships Greece Ltd, , , Liberia
Classification society DNV AS
OLDENDORFF CARRIERS GMBH & CO, 126 WILLY BRANDT ALLEE 6 - 23554 , LUBECK, DE

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Date of release

Dunkerque (GPM) 2021-12-28
Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
DNV AS Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20928 2011

Keeldate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-11-2021 5-7-2022
17-11-2021 5-7-2022
10-9-2021 9-3-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9589839
Name: NAVIOS AZIMUTH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Navigation bridge visibility
ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company NAVIOS CORPORATION MANAGEMENT, , , Panama
Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Swiss marine , , , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 92715 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2021-12-7 4  day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

1-1-2021 13-9-2025
1-1-2021 13-9-2025
12-2-2021 19-10-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO :9586710
Name: YUKA D

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Retention of oil on board
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified
Means of escape Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified
Fire alarm Rectified

Company Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , 68, Glassford Street, Glasgow , Malta
Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Communication Head Office , , Singapore , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 22137 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2021-12-21 16 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2021 25-1-2026
Load Line 13-1-2021 25-1-2026
Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2020  19-3-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9565869 Company Amoysailing Maritime Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BOHWA PIONEER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Nordenham 2021-12-13
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

7057

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12 day(s)

42

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

26-8-2021 9-5-2025
26-8-2021 9-5-2025
26-8-2021 25-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Sewage treatment plant

Noise, vibration and other ambient factors
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2021

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9521007 Company

Name: FLC CELEBRATION

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

HMC Shipmanagement Co Ltd , Panganlu Dongkou Andingzhen Daxing Qu 102607, Beijing,

Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Glencore International A.G., , ,CH

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Date of release
2021-12-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Manholes/flush scuttles

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
33044

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
29 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey Date

6-2-2021
6-2-2021
1-3-2021

20-1-2026
20-1-2026
26-1-2026

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9458391 Company
Name: SEREN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

ISTANBUL DENIZCILIK VE DENIZ, , , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society DNV AS

LA

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Date of release
2021-12-20

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20965

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Deficiencies reason for detention
Insulation wetted through (oil)

Sewage treatment plant
Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Electrical installations in general

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

12-8-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-12-2021 15-12-2021
2-12-2021 15-12-2021
24-1-2020 29-8-2023 Germany
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9452517 Company Navina Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SOCRATIS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 34374

Date of release
2021-12-16

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-8-2020
19-8-2020
21-3-2018

6-6-2025
6-6-2025
21-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage of rescue boats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Greece

Greece

Egypt

Date
6-4-2021
6-4-2021

19-2-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

IMO : 9452127 Company BEK DENIZ TASIMACILIGI TICARET, , , Panama
Name: MUZAFFER BEY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3796 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2021-12-8 6 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2021  26-4-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2021  24-10-2022  Turkey 27-10-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 26-5-2021  24-10-2022  Turkey 27-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
ISM Corrective action taken no

Sanitary Facilities

Fire detection and alarm system

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Rectified no
Rectified yes

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 23 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9450155 Company
Name: PENGHU SW

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ADM International SA, , Singapore , SG

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Foynes

Date of release
2021-12-13

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22852

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-4-2021 2-6-2026
13-4-2021 2-6-2026
19-8-2021  7-11-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9423255
Name: EVER ALLIANCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

First Steamship SA, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

pment

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer Lalemont Chartering, , Brussels , BE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 32309 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Teesport 2021-12-6 13 day(s) 22
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

23-11-2021  31-12-2021
16-12-2020 13-2-2026
17-10-2019 6-12-2024

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9367554 Company Thome Croatia doo, ulica 7 Domobranske Pukovnije , Zadar , Norway
Name: BOW CAROLINE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ODFJELL, , ,NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Norway 19440 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2021-12-14 1 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2021 6-1-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-6-2021 6-1-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2021 10-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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12 -2021

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9365415 Company Samtex Alliance Ltd, , , Cameroon
Name: VICTORIA Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Cameroon

Port of detention

Termini imerese

Date of release
2022-1-31

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

3043

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Deficiencies reason for detention
Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Cleanliness
Fire drills

Fire alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
10-12-2021
10-12-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-2-2021 5-9-2024 Ukraine
22-2-2021 5-9-2024 Ukraine
22-2-2021 26-2-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9364148 Company
Name: MARIT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Sam Shipping Vof, , , Netherlands

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Keeldate
Netherlands 6046 2006

Flag Gross tonnage

Port of detention

Livorno

Date of release
2021-12-16 3 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation

Certificate Issued Expiry

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Last Survey

Date
14-10-2020
14-10-2020

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 11-9-2018  13-11-2023  Poland
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-11-2018  13-11-2023  Poland
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2019 10-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

IMO : 9352339 Company Transflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: RUSLANA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 5057 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdansk 2021-12-10 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2019 6-11-2022  Cyprus 28-10-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-7-2019  6-11-2022  Cyprus 28-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2020 31-1-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Other (life saving)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9323077 Company

Name: LAVRAKI

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2021

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG , 27th Floor, South Island Place, 8, Wong Chuk Hang Road,
Southern, Hong Kong , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

UltraTank C/O, , Santiago, CL

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Oristano

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Date of release
2021-12-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex I
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Abandon ship drills
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Ventilation

Action Taken
Temporary repair
carried out
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
11638

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey Date

3-8-2021
29-7-2019
1-8-2019

27-3-2022
27-3-2022
23-5-2022

8-1-2021
1-8-2019

United States
Turkey

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9293167 Company
Name: MSC RONITR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

7

7’

Classification society DNV GL AS

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Date of release
2021-12-1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

58289

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Lighting (Working spaces)

Dangerous areas

Steering gear

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

8 day(s) 39
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-2-2021 28-2-2025
25-11-2020 28-2-2025 Netherlands 26-1-2021
11-3-2020 11-3-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes DNV GL AS
no
no
no
no
yes DNV GL AS
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles
Cargo ports and other similar openings
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers
Means of escape
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes

no

no

yes

no
no
yes

no

no
no
yes

no

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

DNV AS

DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9287998 Company Zhangjiagang Oceanicwit Shipping Co Ltd , Changjiang Zhonglu, Jingangzhen, Zhangjiagang,
Jiangsu , Panama
Name: JIA HE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer DEAD SEA WORKS LTD., , ,IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 31198 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 2021-12-14 19 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2021 11-4-2026
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-4-2021 11-4-2026
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-5-2021 11-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical certificate Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9278167 Company
Name: AHU C

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Manta Denizcilik Nakliyat, , Istanbul , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

TMC SHIPPING MIDDLE EAST | DUBAI, UAE, 7TH FLOOR , JBC 2 TOWER , JUMEIRAH LAKES

TOWERS, DUBAI, AE

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Agia Galini

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date of release
2021-12-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

19796

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

34 day(s)

Issued
1-1-2021
25-10-2019
23-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Total of deficiencies
16

Expiry Last Survey
3-10-2024
3-10-2024

23-11-2022

Date

Bangladesh 1-1-2021

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2021
Abandon ship drills
Fire pumps and its pipes

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Keeldate
2003

IMO :9270842 Company LOUIS DREYFUS ARMATEURS SAS, 21, quai Gallieni, 92158, Suresnes, France
Name: VILLE DE BORDEAUX Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo France 21528

Port of detention

Royal Portbury

Recognised Organisation

Safety Management Certificate

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2021-12-3 4  day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-10-2019 6-11-2024
29-10-2018 2-11-2023 France 2-11-2021
29-10-2018 2-11-2023 France 2-11-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9266633 Company , , , Panama
Name: SEA ENTERPRISE Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama

Port of detention

Sassnitz

Date of release
2021-12-6

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Gross tonnage
94

Keeldate
2003

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Bridge operation

Retention of oil on board

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s)

4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 9234410 Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , , Latvia
Name: MOONRAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Latvia 1599 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Drogheda 2022-1-31 3 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2021 9-8-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-9-2021 9-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9228227
Name: SEA MOON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

Genimar Shipping & Trading SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

SIMS, , , UK
Flag Gross tonnage
Liberia 17431

ISM

Port of detention

Avonmouth

Date of release
2021-12-13

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

9 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-2-2019 7-1-2022 Greece 2-1-2021
25-1-2017 7-1-2022 Greece 2-1-2021
28-1-2020 30-11-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

IMO : 9223435 Company Bock Maritiem BV, , , Netherlands
Name: AMADEUS AMETHIST Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1898 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2021-12-21 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 8-12-2020  30-12-2025  Poland 20-11-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-12-2020  30-12-2025 Poland 20-11-2021

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

5-5-2021 19-7-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Protection machines/parts

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

IMO : 9136539 Company Sung Marine Ltd , Beirut Highway, Tripoli, Belize
Name: AT 27 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 15935 1996

Port of detention

Sunderland

Date of release
2021-12-19

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
9 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-10-2021 3-5-2026

9-10-2021 8-1-2022
17-12-2019 8-1-2022 Gibraltar (UK) 1-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO :9135731
Name: ADRIA KVARNER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Croatian Register of Shipping
Croatian Register of Shipping
Croatian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

Company Damaco doo, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Venice 2021-12-30

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2844

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

21-7-2021 31-12-2021
21-7-2021 31-12-2021
2-12-2021 15-10-2026

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9100114 Company

- 2021

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal
Name: SULLBERG Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer Bunker One , Dalwitzhofer Weg 22 A, 18055 Rostock , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Portugal 1969 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 2021-12-20 664 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

22-1-2020 7-6-2022
19-9-2019 7-6-2022
8-10-2017 8-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Launching arrangements for survival craft

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Decks - cracking

Cargo & other hatchways

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
IMO : 9057252 Company Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BALTIYSKIY-202 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2506 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oslo 2021-12-4 22 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2021 14-12-2025
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2020 13-5-2024  Turkey 19-7-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 7-8-2020 13-5-2024  Spain 13-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9013000 Company
Name: JAND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Drabert Schiffahrtsges mbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Brake

Date of release
2021-12-17

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1981

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
30 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
30

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Rescue boats
Rescue boats
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

Date

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
28-4-2021 21-3-2026
28-4-2021 21-3-2026
22-6-2021 29-11-2023

RO related

no

no

yes Bureau Veritas
no

months

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified yes DNV GLAS

Dangerous areas Rectified yes DNV GL AS

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no

Doors Rectified no

Functionality of Safety Systems Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

UMS - alarms Rectified no

IMO : 9003536 Company MN SHIPPING INC., 131, V. KORNAROU STR., 72300 - SITIA , Vanuatu

Name: MN GLORY Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2827 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2021-12-29 7  day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

22-11-2021 21-4-2022
22-11-2021 21-4-2022
22-11-2021 21-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes United Registration and Classification of Services
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230455
Name: VOLGO-BALT 231

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Charterer

12 -2021

Company

Donmaster Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

kontakt 77, , ,RU

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation

Date of release
2021-12-7

Port of detention

Oristano

Gross tonnage
2516

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention
25 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2020 20-4-2025  Russian Federation 8-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 18-4-2020 20-4-2025  Russian Federation 8-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2020 8-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2021

IMO : 8119637 Company Offshore Search Salvage & Research Co ApS, Esbjerg Brygge , Esbjerg, Panama
Name: N35 Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 2597 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 2021-12-27

Recognised Organisation

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

1 day(s)

7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

13-9-2021 31-3-2022
14-9-2021 31-3-2022
7-7-2021 6-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 7812945

Name: GARAKAC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Charterer

- 2021

Company
Principe

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

LA

Type Flag

Ro-Ro passenger ship Sao Tome and Principe

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
8485

Samsun Shipping Ltd , Necip Bey Caddesi, Hancerli Mah, Ilkadim , Samsun , Sao Tome and

Keeldate
1978

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2021-12-3 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-9-2021 9-2-2022
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 10-9-2021 9-2-2022
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2021 9-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed class no

condition
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12 -2021

Released from detention - period :

Keeldate

IMO : 7117826 Company Alpha Management Co SA, Kolokotroni Street, Piraeus , Panama
Name: AK BRAVE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2021-12-1

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

4255

1971

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

Lifeboats

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
2-6-2021
2-6-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-12-2020 24-3-2025 Turkey
4-12-2020 24-3-2025 Turkey
11-6-2020  27-2-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 49 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2021

IMO : 5346473 Company , , , Germany
Name: FLEMHUDE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Germany 123 1962
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2021-12-2 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 47
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